
Office of Business Development 
425 W. Ottawa, P.O. Box 30050, Lansing, MI 48909 

 517-335-1708 or 866-323-1264 (toll-free) 
Fax: 517-335-0945 

 
 Detroit Operations Service Center 

 1060 W. Fort Street, 2nd Floor, Detroit, MI 48226 
 Fax: 313-965-2383 

 

Administration
 

Lisa Thompson, Administrator         517-335-1708  ThompsonL@Michigan.gov  
Kathleen Flaherty, Executive Assistant         517-335-1708  FlahertyK@Michigan.gov  
Nick Sundberg, Lansing BWE Manager  517-241-4806  SundbergN@Michigan.gov 
Beth Anderson, Admin. Assistant  517-335-1713  AndersonB1@Michigan.gov  
Crystal Griffin, Metro BWE Manager 517-285-4097  GriffinC11@Michigan.gov  
Kortney Smith, Admin. Assistant  313-378-7054  SmithK98@Michigan.gov 
Gabby Henderson, Student Assistant  517-335-7748             HendersonG8@Michigan.gov  
 

 

DBE/SBP Supportive Services 
 

Ebony Alexander, Small Bus. Support Sect. Mgr. 517-241-4671  AlexanderE@Michigan.gov 
Nicole Dungey, Dept. Analyst, Outreach  517-241-3617  DungeyN@Michigan.gov 
Bianca Eugene, Supportive Services Specialist 517-243-7970  EugeneB3@michigan.gov 
JoAnn Harris, Compliance - Office Asst. 517-335-1711  HarrisJ@Michigan.gov 
Kathleen Jones, Outreach Analyst 248-798-8494  JonesK49@Michigan.gov 
Crystal Parker Smith, Outreach Analyst 517-648-6540  SmithC147@Michigan.gov 
 

 

On-the-Job Training Program 
 
PaHoua Schroeder, Compliance Sect. Mgr.  517-730-8787  SchroederP2@Michigan.gov 
Kevin Hryniewiecki, OJT Program Coordinator  517-335-1710  HryniewieckiK@Michigan.gov  
Thea Hargrove, OJT Technician  517-899-3773  HargroveT2@Michigan.gov 
 

 

Contract Compliance and Certification Services 
 
Frank Adams, EEO & CUF 248-302-4589  AdamsF@Michigan.gov 
Anita Costanzo, Field Compliance - Metro 313-319-3169  CostanzoA@Michigan.gov  
Denise Cannon, Dept. Technician   517-335-1714  CannonD1@Michigan.gov 
Alex Heimann, Goals Specialist   517-335-6537  HeimannA@Michigan.gov  
Marquita Hyde-Sims, SBP Investigator       517-230-6980  Hyde-SimsM@Michigan.gov  
Penny Ward, Sr. Dept. Analyst.       517-335-1709  WardP3@Michigan.gov  
Rodney Wilson, Sr. Dept. Analyst        517-241-4007  WilsonR6@Michigan.gov 
 

 
Title VI & Americans with Disabilities/Section 504 

 
Orlando Curry, Title VI Coordinator  517-241-7462  CurryO@Michigan.gov  
Devki Khadka, Title VI Analyst 517-241-2981  KhadkaD@Michigan.gov 
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